
2 A, “Kautileeyam”, Rubber Park, Valayanchirangara,P.O, Ernakulam, Kerala-683 556. 

Tel: (0484) 2657218/ 2655548 |Email: md@rubberparkindia.org | Web: www.rubberparkindia.org  

 

 RUBBER PARK INDIA (PVT) LTD 
(A JV of KINFRA & Rubber Board) 

 

 

 

Corrigendum No.1  

Pre-bid Meeting Hybrid Mode 
 

Tender No: RP/E/T-07/R-2/2024-25 

Tender ID: 2025_RPI_751732_3. 

Name of Work:  Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Feeder 

Monitoring System and integration with NFMS for the 11 kV outgoing 

feeders of the Distribution licenses Rubber Park India Pvt Ltd KINESCO 

Power and Utilities Pvt Ltd and Infopark, Kochi 

 

Please refer to the captioned Tender notice dated 27th June 2025. All prospective bidders are 

hereby informed that the Pre-Bid Meeting, to be conducted in hybrid mode (Offline and Online), 

on 03.07.2025 at 11:00 AM. The online meeting link is as follows.  

 

 

The link for joining the meeting online: https://meet.google.com/ubp-iuvr-nkp 

Date & Time: 03.07.2025 at 11:00 AM 

 

Bidders can also attend the meeting offline at the premises of Rubber Park India (P) Ltd., 2A, 

Kautileeyam, Valayanchirangara P.O, Ernakulam – 683 556. All other Terms and conditions 

of the Tender notice shall remain unaltered unless expressly amended by RPIPL in writing. 

 

Dated: 30.06.2025 

Place: Irpauram                                                                                                Sd/-  

    Managing Director 

Rubber Park India (P) Ltd 


